







It is with a heavy heart that I, along with all my R&B 4 staff, t I share with you the passing of our dear **Brooks Love. Chief of Staff for Dallas County District 4.** We take this opportunity to honor and appreciate him for many years of friendship and outstanding service. Our office will never be the same without him and we join his family in sympathy and prayers upon this irreplaceable loss.

### Rest In Peace Brooks Love

February 2, 1966-April 26, 2024



# City of Cockrell Hill

The Dallas County Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) program has relocated/transferred \$115,202.34 for the City of Cockrell Hill-Ogden/Dempster Water Improvement Project.

## City of Grand Prairie - Wildlife Parkway

The Dallas County Commissioners Court authorized an additional \$277,619.74 for the MCIP 40810 Wildlife Parkway Project. These funds will be supplemented to cover the cost related to all labor, materials, and equipment needed to increase the size of the crane and relocate the access road.



## **Dallas County**

DEADLINE TO PROTEST YOUR PROPERTY TAX IS

### MAY 15, 2024

State law requires that the penalty and interest be charged on taxes paid after January 31st.

If you have any questions please call (214) 905-9402

# City of Irving Affordable Housing



To Subscribe To Our Newsletter Please Scan Here





To get your sample ballot, polling locations, election job opportunities, and more information about the election, scan here:



### **Joint and Special Election Day**

May 4 From 7AM to 7PM

### **Joint Primary Runoff Early Voting**

From 20 to 24 May From 7AM to 7PM

### **Joint Primary Runoff Election Day**

May 28 From 7AM to 7PM



**POWERED BY CONNECTION: MAY 2024** 

The Americans Seniors Act of 1965 was created to provide health and social services for people age 60 and older. Dallas County encourages all communities to take time during this month to recognize, celebrate and support older adults and the people who serve them.

Join the Gospel Tabernacle for its 3rd Annual Community Outreach Event. The event will be offering health services and resources to Dallas County residents.

Saturday, May 18, 2024 10:00 am – 2:00 pm 623 E. Woodin Blvd. Dallas, TX 75216





Every year, millions of Americans face the reality of living with mental illness. In Dallas County, many organizations, such as the North Texas Behavioral Health Authority, which I chair, have improved mental health through advocacy, community education, and resources for children, teens, and adults. If you or someone needs help, visit <a href="https://ntbha.org/">https://ntbha.org/</a>





